

03-4097

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Plaintiff-Appellant,

FINAL BRIEF

v.

DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL, INC.,
Defendant-Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE UNITED STATES

R. HEWITT PATE
Assistant Attorney General

MAKAN DELRAHIM
J. BRUCE McDONALD
Deputy Assistant Attorneys General

MARK J. BOTTI
JON B. JACOBS
Attorneys
U.S. Department of Justice
Antitrust Division

ROBERT B. NICHOLSON
ADAM D. HIRSH
Attorneys
U.S. Department of Justice
Antitrust Division
601 D Street NW, Room 10535
Washington, DC 20530-0001
Tel: 202-305-7420

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
I. UNDER THE PROPER MONOPOLY MAINTENANCE STANDARDS, DENTSPLY VIOLATED SECTION 2	2
A. Dentsply's Exclusionary Conduct	2
B. The Substantiality Of Dentsply's Conduct	6
II. MONOPOLY POWER	19
A. Dentsply's Power To Exclude Competition	21
B. Dentsply's Power To Control Prices	23
C. The Effectiveness Of Alternative Distribution Channels	25
III. NON-APPEAL UNDER CLAYTON ACT § 3 DOES NOT IMMUNIZE DENTSPLY'S VIOLATION OF SHERMAN ACT § 2	27
CONCLUSION	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:	Page
<i>Advo, Inc. v. Philadelphia Newspapers, Inc.</i> , 51 F.3d 1191 (3d Cir. 1995)	24
<i>Allen-Myland, Inc. v. IBM Corp.</i> , 33 F.3d 194 (3d Cir. 1994)	20
<i>Aspen Skiing Co. v. Aspen Highlands Skiing Corp.</i> , 472 U.S. 585 (1985)	2, 28
<i>Barr Laboratories, Inc. v. Abbott Laboratories</i> , 978 F.2d 98 (3d Cir. 1992)	26
<i>California Motor Transport Co. v. Trucking Unlimited</i> , 404 U.S. 508 (1972)	5
<i>CDC Technologies, Inc. v. IDEXX Laboratories, Inc.</i> , 186 F.3d 74 (2d Cir. 1999)	2-3
<i>Coastal Fuels of Puerto Rico, Inc. v. Caribbean Petroleum Corp.</i> , 79 F.3d 182 (1st Cir. 1996)	23
<i>Concord Boat Corp. v. Brunswick Corp.</i> , 207 F.3d 1039 (8th Cir. 2000)	15
<i>Eastman Kodak Co. v. Image Technical Services, Inc.</i> , 504 U.S. 451 (1992)	29
<i>Handicomp, Inc. v. United States Golf Association</i> , 2000-1 Trade Cas. (CCH) ¶ 72,879 (3d Cir. 2000)	27
<i>LePage’s Inc. v. 3M Co.</i> , 324 F.3d 141 (3d Cir. 2003) (en banc), <i>petition for cert. pending</i> , No. 02-1865 (June 20, 2003)	28, 30

Cases:	Page
<i>Omega Environmental, Inc. v. Gilbarco, Inc.</i> , 127 F.3d 1157 (9th Cir. 1997)	2
<i>Pennsylvania Dental Ass'n v. Medical Service Ass'n of Pennsylvania</i> , 745 F.2d 248 (3d Cir. 1984)	19
<i>Rebel Oil Co., v. Atlantic Richfield Co.</i> , 51 F.3d 1421 (9th Cir. 1995)	21
<i>Re/Max International, Inc. v. Realty One, Inc.</i> , 173 F.3d 995 (6th Cir. 1999)	23
<i>Roland Machinery Co. v. Dresser Industries, Inc.</i> 749 F.2d 380 (7th Cir. 1984)	3, 15
<i>Roy B. Taylor Sales, Inc. v. Hollymatic Corp.</i> , 28 F.3d 1379 (5th Cir. 1994)	3
<i>Seagood Trading Corp. v. Jerrico, Inc.</i> , 924 F.2d 1555 (11th Cir. 1991)	3
<i>Tampa Electric Co. v. Nashville Coal Co.</i> , 365 U.S. 320 (1961)	29, 30
<i>United States v. Microsoft Corp.</i> , 87 F. Supp. 2d 30 (D.D.C. 2000)	27
<i>United States v. Microsoft Corp.</i> , 253 F.3d 34 (D.C. Cir. 2001) (en banc) (per curiam)	6, 7, 23, 25, 26-27, 29
<i>United States v. Pelullo</i> , 964 F.2d 193 (3d Cir. 1992)	1

Cases:	Page
<i>Walker Process Equipment, Inc. v. Food Machinery & Chemical Corp.</i> , 382 U.S. 172 (1965)	4
<i>Weiss v. York Hospital</i> , 745 F.2d 786 (3d Cir. 1984)	23

FEDERAL STATUTES AND RULES

The Sherman Act, 15 U.S.C. 1 <i>et. seq.</i>	
Section 1, 15 U.S.C. 1	3, 27
Section 2, 15 U.S.C. 2	1, 2, 3, 5, 7, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30
The Clayton Act, 15 U.S.C. 14 <i>et. seq.</i>	
Section 3, 15 U.S.C. 14	2, 3, 27, 28, 29, 30
FED. R. CIV. P. 52(a)	1

MISCELLANEOUS

3 PHILLIP E. AREEDA & HERBERT HOVENKAMP, ANTITRUST LAW	
¶ 651c (2d ed. 2002)	2
¶ 651f (2d ed. 2002)	6
7 ANTITRUST LAW: MAJOR BRIEFS AND ORAL ARGUMENTS OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES, 1955 TERM - 1975 TERM, (Philip B. Kurland & Gerhard Casper eds., 1979)	29
F.M. SCHERER & DAVID ROSS, INDUSTRIAL MARKET STRUCTURE AND ECONOMIC PERFORMANCE (3d ed. 1990)	22
